
 

CirNo.47/AJB/AY2022-23/MAY       10th May 2023 

 

 

Subject: GL Assessment 

Dear Parent  

Greetings! 

This is to inform you that all students from Grades 3 to 9 in British curriculum schools are required to 

take up an International Benchmarking exam called GL ASSESSMENT in English, Science and 

Mathematics as a mandate from ADEK, to compare student performance globally and to identify 

learning gaps. The exams will be held in the school’s computer labs. 

Table 1: GL Assessment Schedule 

 

Date Day Batch 1 Batch 2 

PRIMARY (GRADES 3 TO 6) 

24/05/2023 Wednesday GR 6 MATH GR 5 SCIENCE 

25/05/2023 Thursday GR 3 ENGLISH GR 4 MATH 

26/05/2023 Friday GR 6 ENGLISH   

29/05/2023 Monday GR 5 MATH GR 4 SCIENCE 

30/05/2023 Tuesday GR 3 SCIENCE GRADE 5 ENGLISH 

31/05/2023 Wednesday GR 4 ENGLISH GR 3 MATH 

SECONDARY (GRADES 7 TO 9) 

17/05/2023 Wednesday GR 9 MATH GR 8 MATH 

18/05/2023 Thursday GR 7 MATH GR 9 SCIENCE 

19/05/2023 Friday GR 8 SCIENCE   

22/05/2023 Monday GR 7 SCIENCE GR 9 ENGLISH 

23/05/2023 Tuesday GR 8 ENGLISH GR 7 ENGLISH 

 

 

 All students of Grades 3 to 9 are required to bring HEADPHONES to access the audio part in the 

question paper; kindly send a wired headset which is minimum 1 meter long.  

We expect your whole-hearted co-operation and support in administering the mandatory exams 

smoothly. Parent will receive the report cards of the GL Assessments by the end of June 2023. Make 

sure that your ward is present for the exam without fail.  

 

 

 

Kind Regards, 

AJB Administration  


